
of

Hotre olrleTìulatín Nver NatíomlWíldlfe RtJuge

RESOLUTTON 2012-049

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT FOR THE SW GLENEAGLE DRIVE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION PROJEGT

WHEREAS, SW Gleneagle Drive, SW 1Oth Street and SW Glenco Court are in poor condition
and in need of replacement; and

WHEREAS, City staff prepared design plans, bid documents and solicited potential contractors
using a competitive bidding process meeting the requirements of local and state contracting
statutes and rules (ORS 279C and OAR 137-049); and

WHEREAS, the City received five (5) Bids that were opened on September 7,2012; and

WHEREAS, the City reviewed all Bid Proposals and selected the lowest responsive Bid
submitted by Brix Paving Company of Tualatin, Oregon in an amount of $340,629.43; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends authorizing a contingency fund of $51,370.57
(approximately 15%)to cover unforeseen construction issues and differing site conditions.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1 : Brix Paving Company of Tualatin, Oregon is awarded a construction Contract in an
amount equal to $340,629.43 for the SW Gleneagle Drive Pavement Rehabilitation Project. The
City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a Contract with Brix Paving Company to complete
the project.

Section 2: Subject to the limitations of City and State contracting rules and other applicable
laws, the City Manager is authorized to execute Contract Change Orders with Brix Paving
Company totaling $51,370.57 for a total construction Contract amount not-to-exceed
$392,000.00.

Section 3: This Resolution shall be in effect upon its approval and adoption

Duly passed by the Gity Council this lSth day of September 2012.

Attest:

Murphy, CMC,

Resolution 2012-049
September 18,2012
Page 1 of '1

itv

S. Mays, Ma


